

T.S. LINES JAPAN LIMITED

T.S. Container Lines (M) Sdn Bhd Suite 6.02, Level 6, Menara Trend, IMS NO. 68, Jalan Batai Laut 4, Taman Intan, 41300 Klang. Fax: 603-3345 5808/5898

Tel: 603 – 3345 5800

TSL New Tariff for Export Detention & Demurrage

Effective 1st Jan 2022, TSL will implement New Tariff for Export Detention & Demurrage as tabulated below.

The Corresponding Tier Detention & Demurrage (D&D) Calculation is a specific methodology to calculate D&D charge after expiry of D&D free days. Unless otherwise specified, calculation of applicable D&D charge tier will start from the first charge tier by slab calculation.

Dry Container & DG				
Free Days	Slab rate in MYR	20'	40'	40'HQ
6 days	Day 1 st ~ 6 th	18	36	36
	Day 7 th ~ 9 th	28	54	54
	Day 10 th onwards	54	108	108

Tariff Free Time Charges (DETENTION) - EXPORT

Running day basis, calculated from day 7th onwards by slab

Special Equipment [OT, FR]			
Free Days	Slab rate in MYR	20'	40'
3 days	Day 1 st ~ 6 th	36	72
	Day 7 th ~ 9 th	54	108
	Day 10 th onwards	108	216

Running day basis, calculated from day 4th onwards by slab

Reefer			
Free Days	Slab rate in MYR	20'	40'
3 days	Day 1 st ~ 6 th	36	72
	Day 7 th ~ 9 th	54	108
	Day 10 th onwards	108	216

Running day basis, calculated from day 4th onwards by slab

Tariff Free Time Charges (DEMORRAGE) - EXPORT					
Dry Container & DG					
Free D	Days	Slab rate in MYR	20'	40'	40'HQ
5 days Northport 6 days Westport	Day 1 st ~ 5 th	28	41	41	
	Day 6 th ~ 8 th	55	83	83	
	Day 9 th onwards	83	124	124	

Tariff Free Time Charges (DEMURRAGE) - EXPORT

Running day basis, calculated from day 6th onwards by slab [Northport] Running day basis, calculated from day 7th onwards by slab [Westport]

Special Equipment [OT, FR]			
Free Days	Slab rate in MYR	20'	40'
3 days	Day 1 st ~ 5 th	140	168
	Day 6 th ~ 8 th	196	224
	Day 9 th onwards	252	280

Running day basis, calculated from day 4th onwards by slab

Reefer			
Free Days	Slab rate in MYR	20'	40'
3 days	Day 1 st ~ 5 th	140	168
	Day 6 th ~ 8 th	196	224
	Day 9 th onwards	252	280

Running day basis, calculated from day 4th onwards by slab

Corresponding Slab Detention and Demurrage Calculation sample: 20'gp Detention Total 10 days used with 6 days free Day $1^{st} - 6^{th} = \text{free}$ Day $7^{th} - 9^{th} = \text{RM28 x 3 days} = \text{RM84}$ Day $10^{th} = \text{RM54}$ Total Chargeable RM138

40'OT Demurrage Total 6 days used with 3 days free Day $1^{st} - 3^{rd} =$ free Day $4^{th} - 5^{th} = RM168 \times 2$ days = RM336 Day $6^{th} = RM224$ Total Chargeable RM560

The charges would be subject to Carrier's Prevailing tariffs at the time of shipment. Subject to change with/without prior notice

For further inquiries you may contact our sales & customer service department.

Yours sincerely, Marketing Department